# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forethought Federal Savings Bank		107/28/2005	Chartered Bank: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forethought Financial Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	Forethought Center	
City:	Batesville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2502266	FORETHOUGHT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3172371000

Email: inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FFSI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amie Peele Carter
Signature:	/amiepeelecarter/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0141

900033319

Date:	10/04/2005
Total Attachments: 2	

source=FFSB Signed TM Assignment for 2.502.266#page1.tif

source=FFSB Signed TM Assignment for 2.502.266#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0142** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Forethought Federal Savings Bank, a Federally Chartered Bank, with an address at Forethought Center, Batesville, Indiana 47006 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark that is the subject of the registration (the "Mark") identified in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS Forethought Financial Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation, with an address at Forethought Center, Batesville, Indiana 47006 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all rights in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor shall execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and shall perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed

•	dence is in the possession and control of Assignor.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor had day attriby, 2005.	as caused this instrument to be executed this $27$
F	FORETHOUGHT FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
	Name: George E. Sunker, It
1	Title: VP · COO
STATE OF INDIANA O ( )SS.	
COUNTY OF Rydey )	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Co	
Assignment.	,
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal, this $28$	day of July , 2005
	Printed: Kasey Prettker
County of Residence Fulli	Notary Public
Commission Expires 2-21-09	KASEY K. POETTKER  Notary Public - State of Indiana  Franklin County
	My Commission Expires Feb. 21, 2009

RDDR01 4095604v1

TDADEMARK

Issued Through Indiana Notary Assoc.

REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0143

# **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark

Registration No.

**Registration Date** 

**FORETHOUGHT** 

2,502,266

October 30, 2001

BDDB01 4095604v1

TDADEMARK

REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0144